

MR. New Maint. Policy - 2018

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Name of work:- NH- 80 Saidpur to Ramipanki
Via Samadaiik Bhawan
DIVISION

Name of Agency:- Ramjit Kumar.

SUB-DIVISION

Agg No - 32/MBD/2024.25

Start - 31.1.2025

MoBNo - 1086

And -

Measurement Book

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

ABSTRACT OF COST

1. Cleaning and Grubbing Road

Land -- all Complete Job.

Qty vide T.M.B P No

Qty 0.12 Ha @ Rs 76923.08/Ha Rs 9231=12

2. Construction of Dry lean

Cement Concrete -- all Complete Job.

Qty vide T.M.B P No

Qty 22.50 m³ @ 4202.779/m³ Rs 94562=52

3. Construction of Con-reinforced

Cement Concrete m30 grade

-- all Complete Job.

Qty vide T.M.B P No

Qty 284.044 m³ @ 8299.38/m³ Rs 2357389=09

4. Reinforced Cement Concrete

m15 grade Kilometer local

Stone -- all Complete Job
Km Stone

Qty vide T.M.B P No

Qty 1 No @ Rs 2816.55/No Rs = 2816=55

200 m Stone

Qty 2 No @ Rs 806.36/No Rs = 1612=72

5. Providing and fixing of

retro-reflectors and

mandatory and informatory

sign board all -- all Complete

Job.

Continuation

2465612=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide T.M.B P No					
600mm equilateral					
Qty 1 No @ Rs 4451.85/No Rs =					4451=85
600mm circular					
Qty 2 No @ Rs 5901.46/No Rs =					11802=92
600mm x 450 Rectangular					
Qty 2 No @ Rs 5753.08/No Rs =					11506=16
6 Reinforced Cement Concrete MIS					
grade boundary pillars / local					
stone - and Complete Job					
Qty vide T.M.B P No					
Qty 2 No @ Rs 664.13/No Rs =					1328.26
⑦ Providing and laying of Rut					

abbic Thermal Plastic Compound					
2.5mm thick including reflector					
using glass beads - and Complete					
Job					
Qty vide T.M.B P No					
Pedestrian Crossing (2m x 2m)					
length and providing at 50cm each					
Qty 8.00 m ² @ Rs 886.50/m ² Rs =					7092=00
Qty vide T.M.B P No					
At Edge for old portion					
Qty 120.00 m ² @ Rs 1005.95/m ² Rs =					120714=00
⑧ Providing and fixing of traffic					
monetary informative sign board					
with Logo as per Manual specification					

Continuation

2622507=19

Agreement Date	Date Of Completion	Length	Initial Rectification	Surface Renewal	
07/2024	09/04/2025	0.4	0.4	0	Pa
12/2024	09/04/2025	1.07	1.07	0.4	Pankaj
05/2025	30/10/2025	0.6	0.6	0.6	Ranjit
16/03/2025	1	0.05	0	0	Manoj Kumar Singh
03/2025	1.023	0.05	0	0	Manoj Kumar Singh
12/2024	3.86	3.86	3.86	3.86	Subesh Kumar
04/2024	3.775	3	2.7	2.7	Gopal Kumar
1.1	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.65	Subesh Kumar
0.7	0.7	0	0.200	0	Manoj Kumar Singh
1.7	1.7	0	0	0	Rajnish Kumar
0.15	0	0.3	0.3	0.3	Subesh Kumar
3	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.3	M/S Sundar Nirman
1	1	1	1	1	Anand Kumar
0	0	0	0	0	Anand Kumar
7	7	7	7	7	Anand Kumar

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Location and drawing -- all					
Complete job.					
Qty vide T.M.B P No					
Qty 3 No @ Rs 13090.93/No Rs					39272=79
3. Construction of Subgrade					
and earthwork (shoulder) with					
approved material -- all Complete					
Job.					
Qty vide T.M.B P No					
Qty 252.00 m ³ @ Rs 173.512 /m ³ Rs					43725=02
Total =					2705505=00
Labour cess 1% Rs					27055=05
18% CST Rs					486990=90
S.F Rs					3475=00
Total					3223025=95
0.01% below					Rs 322=30
as per agreement					Total Rs 3222703=65
Sanjiv 5/10/2025 T.E					
Sanjiv 5.10.2025 A.B					
CHP A.B 6/10/25 B.R					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MATERIAL STATEMENT					
STONE CHIPS -					275.88 m ³
Local sand -					137.94 m ³

Memo of Payments

Rs- 32,22,703 = 00

S.DES% - 161185 = 00

I.P.C 1% - 32227 = 00

Local 1% - 32227 = 00

CGST 1% - 32227 = 00

314209 = 00

SGST 1% - 32227 = 00

Royalty - 20691 = 00

S.F. - 3475 = 00

Net Pay - 2908494 = 00

Total = 32,22,703 = 00

Payable for Rs- 32,22,703 = 00 (Thirty-two thousand two hundred and three) only.

Continuation

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

7/10/15
Rachin
7/10/15